12-27-2001

Form PTO-1595	JVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp	V V V
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: SUREFIRE, LLC
14-0	Name. SORETTRE, ELO
Laser Products Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle
Other	Fountain
	City: Valley State:CA Zip: 92708
Execution Date: November 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/449,306	
	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	e. Total Hallist of applications and paterio involved.
Name: David Weiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0 Denosit account makes
2551 Galanada Plad	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2551 Colorado Blvd.	7
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90041-1040	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
.1	
\mathcal{M}	a link
David Weiss Manager Sizeing	WIA 12/18/01
Name of Person Signing	olgnature Date
UELLER 00000026 09449306 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
40.00 OP Mylt documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2001 L 01\FC:581

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

8530CIP

WHEREAS, LASER PRODUCTS LTD., a California partnership having offices at 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record (reel/frame 010423/0881) of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/449,306 and the invention disclosed therein, entitled "Firearms with Target Illuminators"; and

WHEREAS, SUREFIRE, LLC, a California limited liability company having offices at 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and invention and all Patents which may be granted therefor, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for their sole use and behoof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such United States Patent, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, to ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this 19 day of NOVEMBER, 2001 LASER PRODUCTS LTD. L.S. John W. Matthews President of Laser Products Corporation which is the General Partner of Laser Products Ltd. State of California SS: County of , 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John W. Matthews who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, and that he is the president of Laser Products Corporation which is the General Partner of Laser Products Ltd., and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of himself and the corporation and the limited partnership, and that he was authorized to execute said instrument. Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0944